SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item <u>#9.1</u>

Meeting Date: October 16, 2014

Subject: Resolution No. 2814 - Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act: Public Hearing

- Information Item Only
- Approval on Consent Agenda
- Conference (for discussion only)
- Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____)
- Conference/Action
- Confer Confer Confer Confer
- Public Hearing

Department: Academic Office/Curriculum & Instruction

Recommendation: The Sacramento Board of Education is requested to declare a public hearing, and approve Resolution No. 2814, certifying that funds earmarked for instructional materials are expended in compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Act. The resolution ensures

Sacramento City Unified School District Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

6r 2014 -2015

Copies of this program may be inspected at:

Serna Educational Center 5735 47

th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

The Sacramento City Unified School District Governing Board will approve Resolution No. 2814: Compliance with the Pupil Textbook and Instructional Materials Incentive Program Act

HEARING DATE: Thursday, October 16, 2014

TIME: 6:30 p.m.

LOCATION: Serna Educational Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT: SCUSD Academic Office/Curriculum and Instruction Department (916) 643-9120

Board of Education Executive Summary Academic Office: Instructional Materials Sufficiency

Board of Education Executive Summary

Academic Office: Instructional Materials Sufficiency October 16, 2014

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2814

Resolution Regarding Sufficiency or Insufficiency of Instructional Materials: Education Code Section 60119

WHEREAS, the governing board of the Sacramento City Unified School District is committed to providing appropriate instructional materials for all students, and;

WHEREAS, the governing board of the Sacramento City Unified School District, in order to comply with the requirements of Education Code Sectio